based upon (i) the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as of June 30,
2011, which has been extracted from the Accountants’ Report as set out in Appendix I to this
Prospectus; and (ii) the audited statement of financial position of the Liziping Company as of
June 30, 2011, after making pro forma adjustments relating to the acquisition that are (i) directly
attributable to the transaction; and (ii) factually supportable as if the acquisition has been completed
on June 30, 2011.

The unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities is prepared to provide financial
information on the Enlarged Group as a result of completion of the acquisition. As it is prepared for
illustration purpose only, and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the
financial position of the Enlarged Group as of June 30, 2011 or at any future date.

– II-3 –

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The Group
as of

June 30,
2011

The
Liziping
Company

as of
June 30,
2011

Unaudited
pro forma
adjustments
relating to the
acquisition

Unaudited
pro forma
Enlarged
Group as
of June 30,

2011

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment ..... 183,768 493 184,261
Intangible assets ..... 76,486 1,874 530,643 (i) 609,003
Payments in advance ..... 89,180 200 (70,000) (i) 19,380
Deferred tax assets ..... 3,718 158 3,876

353,152 2,725 816,520

Current assets
Cash and bank balances ..... 199,896 53 199,949
Prepayments, deposits and other
receivables ..... 73,468 16,737 90,205

Inventories ..... 1,871 — 1,871

275,235 16,790 292,025

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals ..... 54,617 — 425,000 (i) 479,617
Tax payable ..... 454 — 454

55,071 — 480,071

Net current assets/(liabilities) ..... 220,164 16,790 (188,046)

Total assets less current liabilities ..... 573,316 19,515 628,474

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing bank loans ..... 62,000 — 62,000
Provision for rehabilitation ..... 11,796 — 11,796

73,796 — 73,796

Net assets ..... 499,520 19,515 554,678

Equity
Issued capital ..... 9 — 9
Reserves ..... 498,475 19,515 (19,357) 498,633

498,484 19,515 498,642
Non-controlling interest ..... 1,036 — 55,000 (ii) 56,036

Total equity ..... 499,520 19,515 554,678

– II-4 –

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3. NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

(i) The pro forma adjustment was raised to recognize the share transfer consideration
pursuant to the share transfer agreement entered into between Dehong Yinrun and Song
Denghong, who was the owner of the Liziping Company which owns the exploration right
to the Liziping Mine. Dehong Yinrun agreed to purchase 90% of the equity interest in the
Liziping Company from Song Denghong. The consideration for the 90% equity interest in